ANNOUNCEMENT



For immediate release Wednesday, 17th May 2023

APPOINTMENT OF A CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICER

Ooredoo Maldives Plc. ("Ooredoo Maldives" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Rajesh Mehta as the Chief Business Officer. The effective date of the appointment is 1st May 2023.

Mr. Mehta joined Ooredoo Maldives in January 2018 and has over 23 years of experience in the Telecom and ICT sector. Throughout his journey with Ooredoo Maldives as Head of Enterprise and Director Enterprise, his contributions towards the growth of B2B is commendable. Prior to joining Ooredoo Maldives, he has held key positions in companies including Koshika Telecom Ltd (India), Bharti Airtel (India, South East Asia, Netherlands & Kenya), Ooredoo Group and Ooredoo Qatar where he was leading mobile data, solutions and partnership management. He is an expert in strategic business unit management, B2B sales and business development, product development and marketing strategy, product roadmap & platforms, digital transformation and project management. Mr. Mehta holds a Postgraduate Diploma in Business Management and a Degree in Bachelor of Science. His professional certification includes Leadership Development Program from Harvard, CISCO Business Value Practitioner, Analyst and Specialist, and Managing the Managers Certificate from Gordon Institute (South Africa).

Ooredoo Maldives warmly congratulates Mr. Mehta on his appointment as the Chief Business Officer and looks forward to the continuation of his work for further growth of the Company and achieving new milestones in the B2B segment and overall telecommunications industry.

-END-

Contact Information: Ms. Arushee Mohamed Head of Investor Relations T: +960 961-1657 E-mail: investor.relations@ooredoo.mv

About Ooredoo Maldives

Ooredoo Maldives provides an innovative range of voice, data, broadband, content, and enterprise services tailored to the growing needs of today's consumers and businesses. Guided by its vision of enriching people's lives and its belief that it can stimulate human growth by leveraging communications to help people achieve their full potential, Ooredoo Maldives has transformed the digital lives of communities across the Maldives.

Ooredoo Maldives generated revenues of MVR 1,924 million and a Profit after Tax of MVR 560 million as of 31st December 2022. Its shares are listed on the Maldives Stock Exchange.

Website: <u>www.ooredoo.mv</u> | LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/ooredoomaldives/</u> | Twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/ooredoomaldives</u> | Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/ooredoomaldives</u> | Instagram: <u>www.instagram.com/ooredoomaldives</u> | YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/ooredoomaldives</u>

About Ooredoo

Ooredoo is an international communications company operating across the Middle East, North Africa, and Southeast Asia. Serving consumers and businesses in 10 countries, Ooredoo delivers the leading data experience through a broad range of content and services via its advanced, data-centric mobile and fixed networks.

Ooredoo generated revenues of QAR 23 billion as of 31st December 2022. Its shares are listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange and the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange.

Website: <u>www.ooredoo.com</u> | LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/ooredoo-group/</u> | Twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/ooredoo</u> | Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/ooredoogroup</u> | Instagram: <u>www.instagram.com/ooredoogroup</u> | YouTube: <u>www.youtube.com/ooredoogroup</u> |